Geotechnical Engineering Journal of the SEAGS & AGSSEA Vol. 50 No. 1 March 2019 ISSN 0046-5828
37
Backpressure Saturation Effects on the Mechanical Behaviour of a Quasi-saturated
Compacted Residual Soil
G. G. Carnero-Guzman1 and F. A. M. Marinho2
1PhD student, Monash University, Department of Civil Engineering, Australia
2Professor, University of Sao Paulo, Brazil
1E-mail: gonzalo.guzman@monash.edu

Geotechnical Engineering Journal of the SEAGS & AGSSEA Vol. 50 No. 1 March 2019 ISSN 0046-5828
39
was maintained for a minimum of 16 hours, and stopped when no
variation in the void ratio of the specimens was observed.
Table 1  Characteristics of the specimens of Procedure 1
Taxonomy
σ'3
(kPa)
wi
(%)
γdi
(g/cm3)
e
S
(%)
P1-O50 50 21.6 1.632 0.66 88.8
P1-O100 100 21.7 1.631 0.66 88.9
P1-O200 200 21.6 1.634 0.66 88.8
P1-P50 50 23.8 1.583 0.71 90.6
P1-P100 100 23.6 1.589 0.71 90.5
P1-P200 200 23.1 1.593 0.70 89.3
P1-Q50 50 25.8 1.529 0.77 90.6
P1-Q100 100 25.1 1.54 0.76 89.5
P1-Q200 200 25.7 1.532 0.77 91.0
Table 2  Characteristics of the specimens of Procedure 2
Taxonomy
σ'3
(kPa)
wi
(%)
γdi
(g/cm3)
e
S
(%)
P2-O50 50 21.3 1.636 0.66 88.1
P2-O100 100 21.4 1.635 0.66 88.4
P2-O200 200 21.4 1.634 0.66 88.2
P2-P50 50 23.3 1.591 0.70 89.6
P2-P100 100 23.3 1.59 0.70 89.6
P2-P200 200 23.8 1.584 0.71 90.6
P2-Q50 50 25.6 1.531 0.77 90.1
P2-Q100 100 25.7 1.529 0.77 90.2
P2-Q200 200 25.5 1.636 0.77 90.0
During the saturation-consolidation stage, the initial suction of the
samples dropped due to the applied backpressure. In order to quantify
this reduction, the suction of a specimen molded in the Point O was
monitored using a high capacity tensiometer (HCT). The equipment